(5;)' 'ciu)' £

-..ﬂ..'(_
=Pt
— | ’

Jﬂl EEww s R
D (AL
Lﬁunuuﬁunyy

e

) I E (R N N .
. .lh......lll--l U R BU NN [N R ‘m .
Illh-.rll’ __,ﬁllllIll' ‘IL-.-.III
-llnlll--.f (e N B ,-'“-ﬁlllll
: Illll" 1.'--.-
'hﬂ‘;fllIIIl . EEEEN

i | T -

|lllll:T2:I
"™ I

.'nl" - -,-.....'

-

ge 8.8 =8 (- -.-
..-’lllll
lll.

~ WRACIERECT:RIC 2WDIE

T:'-':'-':Z:'i:3:1:1:3:3:3:5:3:1'1

JIlII‘III S REMERE BN
U BB R R RN . . e " "EEae
MEEREREERES

I

i 5
'Ft“ .H

XJIIIII.I llllllln
L NN BB N N . AL B B B B BB —-‘-—-—',

CRR RN N ” 2 ..
lllnlnﬁi , _' f R R R NN RN N NN N

|_ e 0

CRCR RN A L RN RN
TAann .8 : N\
[ Illlll : » L A BB NN
1"‘[.”' asases -' ' : - A, L% R R :
“!ﬂlllll( 4 6 ; | A\ )-lllln -
et AR —
AW Jllllil;bhuhr

’-'IIIIIIIII SRR EEEEEr -~ ' :
LA N N B N N N N

SRR RN : L'-\*‘_::..ﬁ"-.
LT EEEE - § S 9 TR R s = -
i S ol | — - :
III:;;::;;;;l . :uuuzznnhﬂlllllll|r?rqlr - |
(MmN .--- _ _ L -l — r\’1'1r!£E;

WWW.SN-RC.COM

-




(ﬂ:| ( O] Gl:l © /3 ©[D

918254 918306 918308 918310 916256 916205 915325 919301
M2.5x4 M3x6 M3x8 M3x10 M2.5x6 M2x5 M3x2.5 M3.0 )

.
o= Qf Ol Ol Ol
950210 940362 940482-6-P 930510 930418
\ 2x9.8 3X6x2 4x8x2.6 5x10x4 4x8x3-F
181161
' 163352  as  SEEE L

Y

124249-V2

124211 :

R4
ff1 334

v®

918306/ 219301

- %}

133415

940482-6-P, 940482
Tip-2 REAR WHEEL ‘ .D/ /133425 169012

4 .
133401 L/R 1° @L 09
\ 1 0
=

133402 L/R 2°

2
123040/ [ Tip-2 '.'l.'.\masoe \
133403 L/R 3° 930510 ' \D - 916205 .‘_..-*ﬂ\ 133497 \918254
| _

‘x’
Tip-3 WHEEL HUB | . 133426
125012 ALU 5+0 mm ' Tip-3 . 918306
i - AL +1 mm .
25012-1 U5 — 918306 Tip-1 PULLEY COVER
, - " 1
25012-2 | ALU 5+2mm s ¥ ; 33406 133406 ALU 3mm
# - + e
25012:3 | ALY s¥dmm 43 2 133407 ALU 4mm
125012-4 ALU 5+4 mm
124249-\/2 MULTI-SEGMENT TYPE THROUGH SHOCK 133428 5.8mm SINGLE SIDE LOW FRICTION SUSPENSION BALL HEAD
ABSORBER V2(12x49mm) 163353 SPLIT TYPE REAR SUSPENSION FRAME CARBON FIBER 2.5mm
125012 OPTION ALU WHEEL HUB 12x5mm 163355 TRAILING ARM CARBON FIBER 2.0mm
123040 MOVING WHEEL AXLE 5.0mm 133406 SUSPENSION ROCKER ARM ADJUSTMENT PLATE (3mm)
133402 REAR ARM UPRIGHT BLOCK (2 DEG) - FFV4 133409 TRAILING ARM CONNECTION SEAT
133425 BRIDGE TYPE ANTI-ROLL BAR SHAFT 133415 TRAILING ARM BEAM SHAFT SLEEVE
133426 BRIDGE TYPE ANTI-ROLL BAR ADJUST THE BASE 169012 BRIDGE TYPE ANTI-ROLL BAR 1.3 1.5 mm
133427 BRIDGE TYPE ANTI-ROLL ADJUSTMENT SLEEVE 181161 ADJUSTABLE REAR BODY POST

TORSION BEAM SUSPENSION STRUCTURE




163353

2.0mm

163341-AL

163344-AL

2.5mm ALU 2.0mm ALU 2.0mm
TRAILING ARM SUSPENSION TRAILING ARM
REAR SHOCK TOWER CARBON FIBER 2.0mm FFV4 FFV4S CHASSIS FFV4 FFV4S UPPER DECK

133409

ALU

133415

133425

169012

.

1.3/ 1.5 mm

TRAILING ARM TRAILING ARM BEAM BRIDGE TYPE ANTI-ROLL BRIDGE TYPE ANTI-ROLL
CONNECTION SEAT SHAFT SLEEVE BAR SHAFT BAR1.31.5mm
133426 133427 128276 128277

BRIDGE TYPE ANTI-ROLL

BRIDGE TYPE ANTI-ROLL

TRAILING ARM KIT FFV4

TORSION BEAMKIT FFV4S

BARADJUST THE BASE ADJUSTMENT SLEEVE OPTIONAL FFV4S KIT OPTIONAL FFV4 KIT
133428 940482-6-P 940482
4x8x2.6 POM 4x8x2 ALU
SINGLE SIDELOW FRICTION
SUSPENSION BALL HEAD BASTIER WASHED-ALY

32T LSD
RESPONSE SPEED

— | | | Al
. ALU

ALU 0.3mm ALU 0.4mm ALU 0.5mm
ALUMINUM
FAST SLOW
LIMITED SLIP -
FRICTION PLATE —— il L
0.3mm 0.5mm g SN B
—_— SUS 0.3mm SUS 0.4mm SUS 0.5mm _ MIN 38mm_ |
' 169003-F | | 169003-F | - 169005-F |
MAX 48mm

e L - . SUS

~___ SLOW
rRACEsETy _— | 23—




SET-UP SHEET MIS Frv4as

RACE/TRACK NAME COUNTRY DATE g
QUAL POSITION FINAL POSITION BEST LAPTIME /sec | LAPS TIME WEIGH
TRACK SURFACE [ JCARPET [ J ASPHALT | TRACTION [ JHIGH [ JMEDIUM[ JLOW | TRACK LAYOUT [ JTECHNICAL( JMIXED [ JFAST e

SHOCKS

[cst SOLID AXLE

""\ py === _*w

REAR CAMBER

FRONT DAMPING PISTON REAR

@ 0 HOLES @
@ 1 HOLES @
2 HOLES @

120065
3x3.5 & 3x1.3 BL
120066
3x3.6 & 3x1.4 YE

120067
3x3.7 & 3x1.5 WH

013015

2
0.2x5x4x9.5

129023
0.3x5x4x9.5

129032
0.2x6.5x5x9.5

129033
0.3x6.5x5x9.5

129042
0.2Xx7.5x6x9.5

129043
0.3x7.5x6x9.5

PINION

NOQO 3mmQ 4mmQO

SPUR GEAR

ELECTRONICS GEARING

ESC

MOTOR

SERVER

TIMING

REMARKS

PULLEY BELT
20T
18T
16T
14T




_— )= RA

W,

931015

128208

181244

918305

123134

&=ur’T

-'.'.'.'.'.'.'

1271022 ..

917308

L] L] -
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘
hhhhh
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘
HHHH

- L] ] LY ™ "
: W L L] LY
.-'{ : .h"' "'h"'h""\*
— " N W "y Y
: . Ny Nty
] LY N .

hhhhhh
hhhhhhhh

L]

1 917306

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘

L] L] N ~
h\-‘l ‘h““hh‘h“"'-.
-
Y N, W, NN, ol h.‘
’ . " l“ L L]
G 'l‘ L
i N
L]

Ny L] LY &
\\\\\
M i
hhhhhhhhhhhhh
uuuuuuuuuuu
N N Yy

K\918308 ~.163342

930306

121049 133404

133424
994084

W

123023

930510

960902

169004-AL
> _990110-F

950210

,
|
.,

.924900

121249

917314

169004-AL

1960902

128202

\920340 ’ ®
l “9153

’ 924906
Q/

[l 940362
125215

916205

L l/1 23038
917306 l

919300 ggp702 &

123041 &
169008 3

950209 1
' 530;3 918306
017316 121096
125132 g A 163130
917306 A 917306 - 930510
940040
125133 7310
WWW.SN-RC.COM
123704 166341 133402 169004-AL
STANDARD H10 4° CHASSIS CARBON FIBER 2.0mm 20 0.4mm
OPTION .‘ .’ 4 ’ Q ’
PART . 189003 -AL 0. 3mm 169003-F D 3mm
123702 : 123706 163341-AL&163344-AL 133401 133403 169004-AL 0.4mm : 169004-F 0.4mm
H10 2° H10 6° CHASSIS & UPPER DECKALU 2.0mm 1° 3° 169005-AL 0.5mm : 169005-F 0.5mm

"/ 918306 __ __..j-,____;.___._;;i.._;_-_._.__-:-:-_;_::;-__:-;;i;::i_f-'?i_f_i_ft{f_f:f‘_}'?j_f._?_l_f{;;i-:;-.--_

124411

¥ . 163344

1918308

125318

125012
916205

95021 0

918305

919301
940364

124201

91 7306,

91

133402

b 930510
Q ol

4

123040

L L]
hhhh
4

91 6256

181161 - 919301
" 1’ I
124249-V2 32 124211

LY

N

.
L]
.....

~.133405

163353

e

8§ 133412

5406 8

HM“H.HH 1 6 3 34 1

112038

115405

HM’

121049 _
924906

123144

918306 §
940482-6-P

il 1
"\-\.HHI

94036%E -
TH

%

L] LN L]
- L] L] L] L]
i“\“-“ \‘ .‘: .
- N, h-: 'l,. L]
L] i L]
| Sl S, &
h‘\“.h. ~
L. B L]
’!Hm
L
T
"-\.“_ F S

163355

\ 918305

918306 §
133428.%ﬂ§) 133426
918305 133427

3 951509

115910

ﬂ 920324

-9
3

91 8306

150410

115531 %

‘....'f121049

924959

940362
#

121179

129033
MULTI-LOBE
COMPRESSION SPRING

129012 0.2x4.0x3x9.5
129013 0.3x4.0x3x9.5

129022 0.2x5.0x4x9.5
129023 0.3x5.0x4x9.5

129032 0.2x6.5x5x9.5
129033 0.3x6.5x5x9.5

129455
| 1.4x21x5.5 SR 3.0kg

151421-1250 1.2x21x5.0 RD 2.0kg
151421-1255 1.2x21x5.5 SR 1.8kg
151421-1260 1.2x21x6.0 YE 1.6kg
151421-1265 1.2x21x6.5 BL 1.4kg

151421-1450 1.4x21x5.0 RD 3.5kg
151421-1455 1.4x21x5.5 SR 3.0kg
151421-1460 1.4x21x6.0 YE 2.5kg
151421-1465 1.4x21x6.5 BL 2.0kg

151421-1550 1.5x21x5.0 RD 4.0kg
151421-1555 1.5x21x5.5 SR 3.5kg
151421-1560 1.5x21x6.0 YE 3.0kg
151421-1565 1.5x21x6.5 BL 2.5kg

124432

124430 (O HOLE) 124433 (3 HOLE)
124431 (1 HOLE) 124435 (5 HOLE)
124432 (2 HOLE) 124437 (7 HOLE)

120067
HIGH SEALING-WH

------------------------------------

120065 HIGH SMOOTH-BL
120066 STANDARD-YE
120067 HIGH SEALING-WH

125012 H12 5mm

120053 @
=» 960615 a7
= rpa022e o R
— 125029 918256%&“_ l» l / 950210 125012-3 H12 5+3$$
= 124403“2 ‘/ 961401 | 915310 /916205 e, Wi osiimi
= N = -— ,, 124012-1
- 120085 123047 ¥ 3 123035:2.5 125012
&= 124432 124003 /}*‘2 o 163346-R .
- 123048/’ A / 930518 % 3
940025 g ' . ,f_'” x919401
123704 N
917256 +950318 124012-0 Omm
. 124012-2 2
~.. 124239 \123046-2 51 925325 124012-3 3?2
| \ = | ‘ 123225
x e 125451 FL ___________ ASSEMBLY
124318 - 915308/ 940375 //7//"/‘
l‘nﬁ918314
123225
1.3/1.4/1.6 mm
133406 125215 123134 123144 993520 993047 993047
3mm 25T ALU 1.4mm 1.4mm 20T 47T 47T PPRQE RSt
093043-K 43T DHignA-d2-44
& 993044-K 44T 993516-32-45
/ Cd 993045-K 45T . 993518-32-46
993046-K 46T 993514-38-48
993514 14T | 993047.-K FIBRE IRSUABEK o 993516-38-49
133407 125216 (123133 1.3mm|123143 1.3mm| 993516 16T | 993047-P PU J93048-K 497 993518-38-50
4mm 23T ALU 123136 1.6mm|123146 1.6mm| 993518 18T | 993047-WH WHITE 993050-K 50T 993520-38-50




